505480133 05/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5526937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN ERIC WARD	05/14/2019
LARRY JAKE CHAPPLE	05/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIQUIP INC
Street Address:	PO BOX 6254
City:	CARSON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16254451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083278900

Email: robin@burdickpatents.com
Correspondent Name: BURDICK PATENTS, PA

Address Line 1: 2537 STATE STREET, STE 220

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MQ131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505480133 REEL: 049201 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, LARRY JAKE CHAPPLE, a citizen of the United States,

residing in Boise, Idaho and BENJAMIN ERIC WARD, a citizen of the United States, residing in

Eagle, Idaho have invented, conceived, and reduced to practice, an invention for a FLOTATION

MACHINE HAVING PAN SUPPORT STRUCTURE CONFIGURED FOR CONFORMING

THE SHAPE OF A FLOAT PAN ("the Invention") for which ASSIGNORS originally filed U.S.

Patent Application No. 16/254,451 on January 22, 2019 ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, MULTIQUIP, INC., a company formed under the laws of

California and having a mailing address of 18910 Wilmington Avenue, Carson, California 90746,

desires to perfect an assignment by ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE of ownership of the entire right,

title and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application, and any patent(s) obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the

sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and

valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in the Invention, the Application, and the Patent, and any other intellectual property rights

in the Invention including, but not limited to, rights in all patents, and all patent applications, based

on the Invention or claiming priority to the Application, and all rights of enforcement arising

therefrom, including rights to collect past damages, that have or have been or may hereafter be

applied for, granted, or accrued.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other

encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

[signature page follows]

1

PATENT REEL: 049201 FRAME: 0180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I fully understand and agree to the terms herein and freely execute this instrument at 650 5 Business by Idaho on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Zavy/ John Coly// LARRYJAKE CHAPPLE

BEWAMIN ERIC WARD

State of Idaho

SS.

County of Acto

In witness whereof, I Shelley Haccor's have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

SHELLEY HAGGERTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO
COMMISSION NUMBER 30102
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-18-2022

RECORDED: 05/16/2019

Notary Public Name: 🧉

Notary Public Signature

My commission expires:

2